Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
1
M169 Series
AC-DC POWER SUPPLAC-DC POWER SUPPLYY
• AC/DC Single output power supply up to
1kW
• 85VAC -265VAC /50-60Hz or 85VAC

2
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
HOW TO ORDER
PART NUMBER
Input Output Special features
Voltage range Frequency Voltage Current
CF-02EM169-1 85-265VAC/Single
phase
50/60/400Hz 5 VDC 70 A
CF-02EM169-2 85-265VAC/Single
phase
50/60/400Hz 12 VDC 70 A
CF-02EM169-3 85-265VAC/Single
phase
50/60/400Hz 24 VDC 42 A
CF-02EM169-4 85-265VAC/Single
phase
50/60/400Hz 28 VDC 36 A
CF-02EM169-5 85-265VAC/Single
phase
50/60/400Hz 48 VDC 21 A
CF-02EM169-6 85-265VAC/Single
phase
50/60/400Hz 270 VDC 4 A
CF-02EM169-7 85-265VAC/Single
phase
50/60/400Hz 28 VDC 36 A Parallel operation via output
voltage droop. Voltage
regulation is ±2%..
CF-02EM169-8 85-265VAC/Single
phase
50/60/400Hz 48 VDC 21 A Parallel operation via output
voltage droop. Voltage
regulation is ±2%..
CF-02EM169-9 85-265VAC/Single
phase
50/60/400Hz 24 VDC 42 A Parallel operation via output
voltage droop. Voltage
regulation is ±2%..